AGENDA FOR THE SITE MEETINGS OF THE MARDEN PARISH COUNCIL ON SATURDAY 7™

Agenda

No
1.

10.

11.

12,

Min
No

25/18

26/18

27/18

28/18

29/18

30/18

31/18

32/18

33/18

34/18

35/18

36/18

Parish Office, Goudhurst Road, Marden : 01722 832305 clerk@mardenkent-pc.gov.uk

APRIL 2018

CEMETERY: 9AM - Clirs on Sub-Committee: Anne Boswell, Ian Newton, Jean
Robertson and Kate Tippen

APOLOGIES :

Items to be Discussed:
(a) Issues raised by Cemetery Caretaker
(b) Monitor Soil waste from graves
(c) New area
(d) Turning circle
(e) Other

SOUTHONS FIELD: 9.45am - Clirs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam, Anne
Boswell, Sean Harvey, Ian Newton, Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy
Turner

APOLOGIES:

Items to be Discussed:
(a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker
(b) Review of field and trees
(c) Review of storage/mower shed and security
(d) Play Trail
(e) Decision on rollers
(f) Other: including entrance/rabbit holes

PUBLIC CONVENIENCES: 10.30am - Clirs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam,
Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy Turner

APOLOGIES:

Items to be Discussed:
(a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker
(b) Cleaning
(c) Building inspection (internal and external)
(d) Other

PLAYING FIELD: 10.45am - Clirs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam, Anne
Boswell, Sean Harvey, Ian Newton, Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy
Turner

APOLOGIES:

Items to be Discussed:
(a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker
(b) Changing Rooms inspection (internal and external)
(c) Play Areas inspection
(d) Napoleon Drive open space
(e) Trees
(f) Boundary
(g) Other

LOCAL COUNCIL

Local electors and the press are entitled to listen to Parish Council Meetings but not to take AWARD SCHEME
part. An opportunity to speak will be given at the close of Council Business " QUALITY


mailto:clerk@mardenkent-pc.gov.uk

