

AGENDA FOR THE SITE MEETINGS OF THE MARDEN PARISH COUNCIL ON SATURDAY 7TH APRIL 2018

Agenda	Min	<u>APRIL 2018</u>
No 1.	No 25/18	CEMETERY: 9AM – Clirs on Sub-Committee: Anne Boswell, Ian Newton, Jean Robertson and Kate Tippen
2.	26/18	APOLOGIES:
3.	27/18	Items to be Discussed: (a) Issues raised by Cemetery Caretaker (b) Monitor Soil waste from graves (c) New area (d) Turning circle (e) Other
4.	28/18	SOUTHONS FIELD: 9.45am – Cllrs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam, Anne Boswell, Sean Harvey, Ian Newton, Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy Turner
5.	29/18	APOLOGIES:
6.	30/18	Items to be Discussed: (a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker (b) Review of field and trees (c) Review of storage/mower shed and security (d) Play Trail (e) Decision on rollers (f) Other: including entrance/rabbit holes
7.	31/18	PUBLIC CONVENIENCES: 10.30am – Cllrs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam, Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy Turner
8.	32/18	APOLOGIES:
9.	33/18	Items to be Discussed: (a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker (b) Cleaning (c) Building inspection (internal and external) (d) Other
10.	34/18	PLAYING FIELD: 10.45am – Cllrs on Sub-Committee: Richard Adam, Anne Boswell, Sean Harvey, Ian Newton, Jean Robertson, Kate Tippen and Andy Turner
11.	35/18	APOLOGIES:
12.	36/18	Items to be Discussed: (a) Issues raised by Village Caretaker (b) Changing Rooms inspection (internal and external) (c) Play Areas inspection (d) Napoleon Drive open space (e) Trees (f) Boundary (g) Other

